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FUNDS ALLOCATED TO VARIOUS PSUs


385:  SHRI RAYAPATI SAMBASIVA RAO:

           Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the major schemes that aim at improving the functioning of various PSUs under the

Ministry;


(b) whether the Government has done any evaluation of such PSUs and their working;


(c) if so, the details and the findings thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(d) the allocations made to each PSU during the last 5 years along with the details of amount spent, unspent along with the reasons for unspent allocations during the said period?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE AND

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

 (DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) No, Madam. There is no PSU under the Ministry of Culture and hence there is no scheme in the Ministry of Culture aimed at improving the functioning of PSUs.


(b), (c) & (d):   Question does not arise.

